MINUTES EMERGENCY MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

SEPTEMBER 11, 2001, 12:05 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER - An Emergency Meeting of the City Council, Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley was called to order at 12:05 p.m. by Mayor Flickinger in the Council Chambers located at 14177 Frederick Street.

The Mayor, members of the City Council, Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, City staff and local newspapers of the general circulation: The Press-Enterprise and The Valley Times, were notified of the date and place of said meeting.

ROLL CALL

Council:

Bonnie Flickinger Mayor

William H. Batey
Richard A. Stewart
Frank West
Charles R. White
Mayor Pro Tem
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember

Staff:

Alice Reed City Clerk
Robert Herrick City Attorney
Gene Rogers City Manager

Barry McClellan Assistant City Manager

Richard Coz Police Chief Wes Alston Fire Chief

Mayor Flickinger announced that this meeting had been called to give the Council an opportunity to be briefed by Public Safety personnel in light of an unprecedented event which took place on the East Coast today. While there was no reason to believe that the City was in any danger, the Council wanted to be certain that security precaution and emergency procedures were in place.

Mayor Flickinger announced that the Council was going to recess to the City Manager's Conference Room on the second floor for a briefing by the Public Safety personnel in closed session.

Reconvened from the Closed Session.

Police Chief Coz and City Manager Gene Rogers gave a public briefing on the preparations.

Mayor Pro Tem Batey made a motion, seconded by Councilmember Stewart to continue the regularly scheduled Meeting of September 11, 2001, to Tuesday, September 18, 2001. Motion carried unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to conduct, the meeting was adjourned at 1:03 p.m. by unanimous informal consent.

Submitted by:
Alice Reed, City Clerk Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District
Secretary, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
Approved by:
Bonnie Flickinger, Mayor President, Moreno Valley Community Services District Chairman, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

Enl